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The Honorable Jim Justice 
Governor of West Virginia 
State Capitol Complex 
Charleston, WV 25305 

Dear Governor Justice: 

The West Virginia Board of Acupuncture is pleased to provide you with our report for the Fiscal 
Years 2020 and 2021. The report is hereby submitted in compliance with statutory requirements. 

The Board is charged with the administration and enforcement of the provisions of Chapter 30, 
Article 36 of the West Virginia Code governing the profession of Acupuncture. This report is 
submitted in accordance with Chapter 30, Article 1, Section 12 which requires a financial report 
of total revenues and expenditures and a complete list of names licensed by it during such period. 

Other information enclosed is a list of current board members and other pertinent information. 
The West Virginia Board of Acupuncture continues to strive for maximum efficiency in serving 
the people of West Virginia. 
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LIST OF BOARD rviEMB.ERS 



Kathryn Hastings 
President 
Elkview, WV 
phone: 304-389-0090 
email: lmtnkat@hotmail.com 

Christina Peraino 
Secretary 
Charleston, WV 
phone: 304-344-3303 
email: c.r.peraino@me.com 

Deborah Schmidt, DO 
Lewisburg, WV 
phone: 304-647-6247 

Board Members 

email: dschmidt@osteo.wvsom.edu 

Stacy Roman 
Morgantown, WV 
phone:304-322-0093 
email: sleeroman@,gmail.com 

Tara Welty 
Parkersburg, WV 
phone: 304-699-1765 
email: tara@westvirginiaacupuncture.com 



BOARD MEETING AGENDAS & MINUTES 



WV Board of Acupuncture 
179 Summers Street, Conference Suite 711 

Charleston, WV 25301 

Board Meeting Agenda 
September 3, 2020 

7:00 p.m. 

1. Establish quorum and approve meeting minutes from August 22, 2019 

2. Auricular Acudetox - Regarding concerns of certificate holder - MH 

3. Animal Acupuncture Re: Veterinary Board 

4. Battlefield Acupuncture Re: Pharmacists 

5. Board Rules Review 

6. Legislative Update - to include Resolutions passed during 2020 session 

7. Financial Report - to include: 

8. Miscellaneous: 

FY 2020 Year End, FY 202 I & FY 2022 
P-Card Report for August 2019 through August 2020 
Re: Renewal Fees 

PERD Legislative Audit Response 
BRIM Policies: Safety Committee Policy, Defensive Driving Policy & PII 
Privacy Policy 

9. Schedule next meeting 



WV Acupuncture Board Meeting Minutes 
179 Summers Street, Suite 321 

Charleston, WV 25301 
September 3, 2020 

7:00 p.m. 

Members present: Kathy Hastings and Christina Peraino 
Present via conference call: Stacy Roman, Tara Welty and Deborah Schmidt 
Staff present: Linda Lyter, Executive Director 

1. Kathy Hastings calls meeting to order. A motion is made by Peraino to approve the August 
22, 2019 meeting minutes. Seconded by Schmidt. Motion approved. 

2. Discussion on concerns with Acu-detox certificate holder. Schmidt recuses herself and leaves 
the call briefly. A motion is made by Peraino for a letter to be sent to certificate holder regarding 
scope of practice and advertising for A cu-Detox. Seconded by Roman. Motion approved. Schmidt 
rejoins the meeting. 

3. Discussion on Animal Acupuncture. A request has been made by a licensee to look into the 
possibility of board approval for acupuncture on animals. This matter will be brought before the 
Board of Veterinary Medicine for their discussion and approval at their October meeting. Our 
Board would like time to think about this and wait until after the Board of Veterinary Medicine 
determines at its' meeting next month. 

4. Discussion on Battlefield Acupuncture. The State Board has no authority over the Veterans 
Administration Hospitals or any of their employees since it is under the federal government. 

5. Discussion on rules and regulations. Review of rules need to be completed by the Board and 
any revisions that need to be completed and submitted for FY 2022 legislative session. Deadlines 
have already passed for this FY. 

6. Legislative update on rules that were final filed this summer relating to prior criminal 
convictions and fee waivers for low income and military families. Also, study resolutions were 
passed during session that relate to licensing boards. 

7. Financial report provided by Lyter. A motion is made by Schmidt to approve financial report 
and seconded by Roman. Motion approved. 

Lyter presented P-card report for August 2019 to August 2020. A motion to approve P-card report 
made by Welty and seconded by Peraino. Motion approved. 

8. PERD Audit & responses were presented in December 2019. Peraino attended with Lyter. 
A motion is made by Roman to approve the BRIM Safety Committee Policy, Defensive Driving 
Policy & PII Privacy Policy. Seconded by Schmidt. Motion approved. 



Check dates for a work session and board meeting relating to rules review later this fall. 
Lyter will coordinate dates, time & place with board members. 

9. Motion to adjourn by Roman and seconded by Peraino. Motion approved. 



WV Board of Acupuncture 
179 Summers Street, Conference Suite 321 

Charleston, WV 25301 

Board Meeting Agenda 
May 23, 2021 

1:00 p.m. 

1. Establish quorum and approve meeting minutes from September 3, 2020 

2. Auricular Acudetox - Re: Concerns of certificate holder. 
Requests for additional professionals to be included to practice 

3. Animal Acupuncture Re: Veterinary Board 

4. Apprenticeship: Heather George-Supervisor & Chase Hyson-Trainee 

5. Board Rules Review & Revisions 

6. Legislative Update 

7. Financial Report - to include: 
FY 2022 Budget 
P-Card Report for September 2020 through May 2021 

8. Miscellaneous: 
Safety Co111J11ittee Meeting Minutes approval, Defensive Driving, 
Confidentiality, PII Privacy Information & Cyber Security 

9. Items of Interest & Other Board Member Concerns 

I 0. Schedule next meeting 

11. Adjourn Meeting 



WV Acupuncture Board Meeting Minutes 
179 Summers Street, Suite 321 

Charleston, WV 25301 
May 23, 2021 

I :00 p.m. 

Members present: Kathy Hastings, Christina Peraino and Tara Welty 
Present via conference call: Stacy Roman and Deborah Schmidt 
Staff present: Linda Lyter, Executive Director 

I. Kathy Hastings calls meeting to order. A motion is made by Schmidt to approve the September 
3, 2020 meeting minutes. Seconded by Peraino. Motion approved. 

2. Discussion on Auricular Acu-detox therapy and the inclusion of other professionals such as, 
peer recovery coaches, addiction counselors, parole officers, etc. Schmidt provides information 
that some judges presiding in drug courts (Boone & Putnam Counties) are pleased with the results 
of the auricular acu-detox treatments and would like to see more professionals included in the 
boards code/law to practice this therapy. Welty makes a motion to include addiction counselors, 
peer recovery coaches, and parole officers to our legislative agenda for next session or as soon as 
possible. Seconded by Peraino. Motion approved. Lyter to schedule meeting with legislators to 
discuss the matter. Also discussed malpractice insurance coverage for Acu-detox providers. Can 
be obtained through the American Acupuncture Council. 

3. Continued Discussion on Animal Acupuncture. A motion is made by Peraino to permit licensed 
acupuncturists to provide acupuncture under the supervision of a licensed veterinarian provided 
that they have been trained and/or certified in animal acupuncture. Seconded by Welty. Motion 
approved. This matter will need legislation to provide the legal authority and oversight. 

4. Discussion of Apprenticeship Program relating to request from Heather George, supervisor 
and Chase Hyson, apprentice trainee. The Board is requesting the presence of George and Hyson 
to attend the next scheduled board to conduct an interview and provide in-depth information on 
the timeline for the various portions of training, details of goals, documentation requirements, 
assessment of coursework, etc. A motion is made by Peraino to request the attendance of George 
and Hyson at the next regular scheduled board meeting in the fall. 

5. Discussion on rules and regulations. Review of rules and any revisions need to be completed 
by the Board. Will schedule a meeting to review all rules and update the recommended. 

6. Legislative Session Update provided by Lyter 

7. Financial report provided by Lyter. A motion is made by Welty to approve financial report 
and seconded by Schmidt. Motion approved. 

Lyter presented P-card report for September 2020 to May 2021. A motion to approve P-card 
report made by Peraino and seconded by Welty. Motion approved. 



8. Miscellaneous: 
A motion is made by Roman to approve the BRJM Safety Committee Policy, Defensive Driving 
Policy & PII Privacy Policy. Seconded by Schmidt. Motion approved. 

9. Items of Interest & Other Board Member Concerns 

I 0. Next Meeting scheduled for November 7, 2021. Will also schedule rules review meeting as 
soon as possible. 

11. Motion to adjourn by Welty and seconded by Peraino. Motion approved. 



WV Acupuncture Board Meeting Minutes 
179 Summers Street, Suite 321 

Charleston, WV 2530 I 
June 8, 2021 

7:00 to 9:00 p.m. 
Conference Call Meeting 

Members present: Christina Peraino, Tara Welty, Stacy Roman and Deborah Schmidt 
Staff present: Linda Lyter, Executive Director 

Establish Quorum 

Rules Review and Revisions 

All of the Boards Legislative rules were reviewed with modifications and revisions made to the 
appropriate Series. A motion is made by Welty to approve the revisions that were made by the 
Board. Seconded by Schmidt. Motion approved. 

Lyter states it is near the deadline for the rules to be submitted to the Secretary of State. Probably 
will not have enough time to submit this year. Will try submit what is feasible. 

Motion made by Peraino to adjourn and seconded by Welty. Motion approved. 

Next regular meeting is scheduled for November 7, 2021. 



WV Acupuncture Board Meeting Minutes 
I 79 Summers Street, Suite 321 

Charleston, WV 2530 I 
June 8, 2021 

7:00 to 9:00 p.m. 
Conference Call Meeting 

Members present: Christina Peraino, Tara Welty, Stacy Roman and Deborah Schmidt 
Staff present: Linda Lyter, Executive Director 

Establish Quorum 

Rules Review and Revisions 

All of the Boards Legislative rules were reviewed with modifications and revisions made to the 
appropriate Series. A motion is made by Welty to approve the revisions that were made by the 
Board. Seconded by Schmidt. Motion approved. 

Lyter states it is near the deadline for the rules to be submitted to the Secretary of State. Probably 
will not have enough time to submit this year. Will try submit what is feasible. 

Motion made by Peraino to adjourn and seconded by Welty. Motion approved. 

Next regular meeting is scheduled for November 7, 2021. 



WV Board of Acupuncture 
179 Summers Street, Conference Suite 321 

Charleston, WV 2530 I 

Board Meeting Agenda 
November 7, 2021 

I :00 p.m. 

I. Establish quorum and approve meeting minutes from May 23 and June 8, 2021 

2. Auricular Acudetox - Update on requests for additional professionals to be included to 
practice. 

3. Apprenticeship: Heather George-Supervisor & Chase Hyson-Trainee 

4. Legislative Rules Update 

5. Financial Report - to also include: 

6. Miscellaneous: 

FY 2023 Budget Appropriations Request 
P-Card Report for June through October 2021 

WV State Auditor's Annual Training 

7. Items of Interest & Other Board Member Concerns: 

8. Schedule Next Meeting 

9. Adjourn Meeting 



WV Acupuncture Board Meeting Minutes 
179 Swnmers Street, Suite 321 

Charleston, WV 25301 
November 7, 2021 

1:00 p.m. 

Members present: Christina Peraino, Deb Schmidt and Tara Welty 
Present via zoom: Kathy Hastings and Stacy Roman 
Staff present: Linda Lyter, Executive Director 

Guests Present via zoom: Heather George and Chase Hyson 

I. Kathy Hastings calls meeting to order. A motion is made by Schmidt to approve the May 23, 
2021 and the June 8, 2021 meeting minutes. Seconded by Welty. Motion approved. 

2. Discussion on Auricular Acu-detox therapy update and the inclusion of other professionals such 
as, peer recovery coaches, addiction counselors, parole officers, etc. Discussed with legislators and 
the decision was made to wait until the upcoming legislative session to introduce a bill for the 
inclusion of other professionals as opposed to try to submit emergency rules. 

3. Discussion of Apprenticeship Program with Heather George, supervisor and Chase Hyson, 
apprentice trainee. The Board is not ready to make any decisions at this time. Will need to have 
in-depth discussion and determine what additional information/requirements will be necessary to 
provide to the Board. 

4. Legislative Update provided by Lyter 

5. Financial report provided by Lyter. A motion is made by Peraino to approve financial report 
and seconded by Welty. Motion approved. 

Lyter presented P-card report for June through October 2021. A motion to approve P-card report 
made by Schmidt and seconded by Peraino. Motion approved. 

6. Miscellaneous: WVSAO annual licensing board training - re: confirmation of receipt of the 
training materials for attendance due to pandemic. 

7. Items of Interest & Other Board Member Concerns 

8. Next Meeting scheduled for March 13, 2022. 

9. Motion to adjourn by Schmidt and seconded by Welty. Motion approved. 



WV Acupuncture Board Meeting Minutes 
l 79 Summers Street, Suite 322 

Charleston, WV 2530 1 
March 13, 2022 

1 :00 p.m. 

Members present: Christina Peraino, Deb Schmidt and Tara Welty 
Present via zoom: Kathy Hastings & Stacy Roman 
Staff present: Linda Lyter, Executive Director 

1. Kathy Hastings calls meeting to order. Quorum established. The Board will approve the 
November 7, 2021 meeting minutes at the next scheduled board meeting. 

2. Discussion on Auricular Acu-detox therapy and update on the inclusion of other professionals 
such as, peer recovery coaches, addiction counselors, parole officers, etc. Deb mentioned another 
grant to be offered for training in the near future. Will know more for the next meeting. 

3. Discussion of Apprenticeship Program relating to request from Heather George, supervisor 
and Chase Hyson, apprentice trainee. The Board will prepare a letter to be sent to Heather to 
provide in-depth information on the timeline for the various portions of training, syllabus, details 
of goals, documentation requirements, assessment of coursework, etc. 

4. Discussion on rules and regulations. Will need to begin working on them in May to be reviewed 
and submitted in June for the rules revisions. Will try to get as many completed as possible for 
the 2023 legislative session. 

5. Legislative Session Update provided by Lyter. HB 4288 passed through the House quickly and 
passed through the Senate recently. 

6. Financial report provided by Lyter. Budget for FY 2023 is due early May and should remain 
at same amount. A motion is made by Peraino to approve financial report and seconded by 
Schmidt. Motion approved. 

Lyter presented P-card report for November 2021 to March 2022. A motion to approve P-card 
report made by Schmidt and seconded by Roman. Motion approved. 

7. Miscellaneous: 
The WVSAO annual licensing board training will be conducted on November 1 ,  2022 at the 

Holiday Inn Express in So. Charleston 

8. Items of Interest & Other Board Member Concerns - NI A 

9. Next Meeting scheduled for May 22, 2022. 

10. Motion to adjourn by Welty and seconded by Roman. Motion approved. 



WV Board of Acupuncture 
179 Summers Street, Conference Suite 322 

Charleston, WV 25301 

Board Meeting Agenda 
March 13, 2022 

1:00 p.m. 

1. Establish quorum and approve meeting minutes from November 7, 2021 

2. Auricular Acudetox - Re: Update on requests for additional professionals to be included 

3. Apprenticeship: Heather George-Supervisor & Chase Hyson-Trainee 

4. Board Rules Review & Revisions 

5. Legislative Update: HB 4288 

6. Financial Report - to include: 

7. Miscellaneous: 

FY 2023 Budget 
P-Card Report for November 2021 through March 2022 

WVSAO Annual Licensing Board Training November I, 2022 

8. Items of Interest & Other Board Member Concerns 

9. Schedule next meeting 

10. Adjourn Meeting 



WV Acupuncture Board Meeting Minutes 
179 Summers Street, Suite 322 

Charleston, WV 25301 
March 13, 2022 

I :00 p.m. 

Members present: Christina Peraino, Deb Schmidt and Tara Welty 
Present via zoom: Kathy Hastings & Stacy Roman 
Staff present: Linda Lyter, Executive Director 

1. Kathy Hastings calls meeting to order. Quorum established. The Board will approve the 
November 7, 202 I meeting minutes at the next scheduled board meeting. 

2. Discussion on Auricular Acu-detox therapy and update on the inclusion of other professionals 
such as, peer recovery coaches, addiction counselors, parole officers, etc. Deb mentioned another 
grant to be offered for training in the near future. Will know more for the next meeting. 

3. Discussion of Apprenticeship Program relating to request from Heather George, supervisor 
and Chase Hyson, apprentice trainee. The Board will prepare a letter to be sent to Heather to 
provide in-depth information on the timeline for the various portions of training, syllabus, details 
of goals, documentation requirements, assessment of coursework, etc. 

4. Discussion on rules and regulations. Will need to begin working on them in May to be reviewed 
and submitted in June for the rules revisions. Will try to get as many completed as possible for 
the 2023 legislative session. 

5. Legislative Session Update provided by Lyter. HB 4288 passed through the House quickly and 
passed through the Senate recently. 

6. Financial report provided by Lyter. Budget for FY 2023 is due early May and should remain 
at same amount. A motion is made by Peraino to approve financial report and seconded by 
Schmidt. Motion approved. 

Lyter presented P-card report for November 2021 to March 2022. A motion to approve P-card 
report made by Schmidt and seconded by Roman. Motion approved. 

7. Miscellaneous: 
The WVSAO annual licensing board training will be conducted on November 1, 2022 at the 

Holiday Inn Express in So. Charleston 

8. Items of lnterest & Other Board Member Concerns - NIA 

9. Next Meeting scheduled for May 22, 2022. 

I 0. Motion to adjourn by Welty and seconded by Roman. Motion approved. 



WV Board of Acupuncture 
1 79 Summers Street, Conference Suite 322 

Charleston, WV 25301 

Board Meeting Agenda 
May 22, 2022 

1:00 p.m. 

1 .  Establish quorum and approve meeting minutes from March 1 3, 2022 

2. Apprenticeship Application: Miriam Silvino 

3. Auricular Acu-Detox Therapy for additional professionals & criteria/requirements 

4. Auricular Acu-Detox Therapy Training: Heather George-Instructor 

5. Legislative Update Re: HB 4288 to include Board rules & revisions to current rules 

6. RE: Dry Needling & Occupational Therapists 

7. Financial Report - to include: 

8. Miscellaneous: 

FY 2023 Budget & A TB Salary Increase 
P-Card Report for April & May 2022 

Election of Officers 
BRIM - Driver's Safety, PII Security, Etc. 
WVSAO Annual Licensing Board Training November I, 2022 

9. Items of Interest & Other Board Member Concerns to include: Treasurer's Office 
Updates to website, database, application, etc. 

I 0. Schedule next meeting 

1 1 .  Adjourn Meeting 



WV Acupuncture Board Meeting Minutes 
179 Summers Street, Suite 322 

Charleston, WV 25301 
May 22, 2022 

1:00 p.m. 

Members present: Christina Peraino, Tara Welty, and Deborah Schmidt attended via Zoom. 

Staff present: Linda Lyter, Executive Director 

Members Absent: Stacy Roman 

1. Lyter calls meeting to order and establishes quorum. Hastings cannot serve on the Board due to 
relocation. A motion is made by Schmidt to approve the November 7, 2021 and March 13, 2022 
meeting minutes. Seconded by Welty. Motion approved. 

2. Apprentice application for Miriam Sil vino discussed and placed on hold. The Board determined 
the notebook of the apprenticeship program information must be reviewed by members. Due to 
the nature and size of the book, it will be passed around and reviewed. Will schedule next meeting 
soon to address the application. 

3. Discussion on Auricular Acu-detox therapy and the inclusion of other professionals such as, 
peer recovery coaches, addiction counselors, parole officers, etc. These professionals were 
approved at a previous meeting. Consensus among members to include the various professions, 
licensed massage therapists, certified yoga instructors, trauma informed yoga instructors, and 
behavioral health certified peer specialists to practice this therapy. Others will be considered by 
the board upon request. Also discussed code of ethics and to review the NADA code of ethics. 
May want to include as part of the application. 

4. Discussion of Auricular Acu-detox training relating to request from Heather George comparable 
to the NADA training. The Board is requesting Ms. George to provide additional information 
for consideration to include but, not limited to training fees, certified trainer instructors, research 
materials, etc. Also, board is curious as to why she doesn't want to become a NADA certified 
trainer since this is an established national approved program. 

5. Discussion on rules and regulations. Review ofrules and any revisions need to be approved by 
the Board as soon as possible. Will schedule a meeting as soon as possible to review rules and 
update the recommendations for submission by the end of June. 

6. Discussion of dry needling as per requested by the Board of Occupational Therapy. Consensus 
among members of the Board that dry needling is not actually considered acupuncture and not 
under the purview of the board. 

7. Financial report and FY 2023 budget that included Across the Board (ATB) salary increase 
provided by Lyter. This will increase salary reimbursement to Massage Board on a quarterly 



basis. A motion is made by Welty to approve financial report and seconded by Schmidt. Motion 
approved. 

Lyter presented P-card report for March to May. A motion to approve P-card report made by 
Welty and seconded by Schmidt. Motion approved. 

8. Miscellaneous: 

Election of Officers: A motion is made by Schmidt to nominate and approve Welty as the new 
board president. Seconded by Peraino. Motion approved. A motion is made by Schmidt for 
Peraino to continue as secretary. Seconded by Welty. Motion approved. 

BRIM Defensive Driving & PII Privacy and Confidentiality Policies discussed and the importance 
of these board related matters. 

WVSAO annual training to be held on November 1, 2022 in South Charleston. 

9. Items of Interest & Other Board Member Concerns 

l 0. Next Meeting scheduled for June 27, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. 

11. Motion to adjourn by Schmidt and seconded by Welty. Motion approved. 



F I NANC IAL STATEMENTS 



WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF ACUPUNCTURE 

FINANCE REPORT 

Personal Services 

Board Member Per Diem 

Payroll Reimbursement 

Annual Increment 

PEIA Fees 

Social Security Matching 

Public Employees Insurance 

Workers Compensation 

Unemployment Compensation 

Pension & Retirement 

WV OPEB Contribution 

PEIA Reserve Transfer 

Office Supplies 

Printing & Binding 

Rent Expense 

Utilities 

Telecommunications 

Contractual Services 

Professional Services 

Travel 

Computer Services Internal 

Computer Services External 

Association Dues & Professional Memberships 

Fire/Auto/Bond/& Other Insurance 

Routine Maintenance Contracts 

Hospitality 

Miscellaneous 

Training & Development - In State 

Training & Development - Out of State 

Postal 

Freight 

Computer Supplies/Equipment 

Software Licenses 

Miscellaneous Equipment Purchases 

Other Penalties & interest 

PEIA Reserve Transfer 

State Treasurer's Office Fees 

Total Expenditures 

FISCAL YEAR 2021 

Object Code 

1200 & 1201 

1201 

1202 

1206 

2200 

2202 

2203 

2205 

2206 

2207 

2208 

3272 

3200 

3201 

3202 

3203 

3204 

3206 

3207 

3211 

3213 

3214 

3218 

3219 

3229 

3233 

3241 

3242 

3243 

3244 

3245 

3246 

3247 

3252 

3267 

3272 

3324 

Expenditure 

1500 

3772.12 

0 

$0.00 

105.49 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

$0.00 

0 

22.18 

781.28 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2902 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

62.1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

275 

9397.99 



WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF ACUPUNCTURE 

ANNUAL REVENUE REPORT 

License Application Fees 

License Renewal Fees 

Acu-Detox Applcation Fees 

PLLC Fees 

Late Fees 

License Verification Fees 

Total Revenue 

Budgeted Revenue 

FISCAL YEAR 2021 

1000 

8500 

660 

500 

0 

0 

6550 

10660 

10000 



WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF ACUPUNCTURE FISCAL YEAR 2022 

FINANCE REPORT 

Object Code Expenditure 

Personal Services 1200 & 1201 

Board Member Per Diem 1201 2550 

Payroll Reimbursement 1202 3772.12 

Annual Increment 1206 0 

PEIA Fees 2200 $0.00 

Social Security Matching 2202 185.77 

Public Employees Insurance 2203 0 

Workers Compensation 2205 0 

Unemployment Compensation 2206 0 

Pension & Retirement 2207 0 

WV OPEB Contribution 2208 0 

PEIA Reserve Transfer 3272 

Office Supplies 3200 236.27 

Printing & Binding 3201 641 

Rent Expense 3202 811.2 

Utilities 3203 0 

Telecommunications 3204 0 

Contractual Services 3206 0 

Professional Services 3207 0 

Travel 3211 0 

Computer Serv ices Internal 3213 0 

Computer Serv ices External 3214 0 

Association Dues & Professional Memberships 3218 0 

Fire/Auto/Bond/& Other Insurance 3219 2740 

Routine Maintenance Contracts 3229 0 

Hospitality 3233 0 

Miscellaneous 3241 0 

Training & Development - In State 3242 0 

Training & Development - Out of State 3243 0 

Postal 3244 116 

Freight 3245 15 

Computer Supplies/Equipment 3246 0 

Software Licenses 3247 0 

Miscellaneous Equipment Purchases 3252 0 

Other Penalties & interest 3267 0 

PEIA Reserve Transfer 3272 0 

State Treasurer's Office Fees 3324 345 

Total Expenditures 11412.36 



WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF ACUPUNCTURE 

ANNUAL REVENUE REPORT 

License Application Fees 

License Renewal Fees 

Acu-Detox Application Fees 

Acu-Detox Renewal Fees 

Late Fees 

PLLC Fees 

License Reinstatement Fees 

Total Revenue 

Budgeted Revenue 

FISCAL YEAR 2022 

3000 

8075 

300 

860 

so 

100 

793.75 

13178.75 

10000 



L IST OF ACTIVE L ICENSEES 



West Virginia Board of Acupuncture - Active Licensees List 



Stephen J.  Arnett, OMD 

Address: 4 1 22 Falcon Road 
Salyersville, KY 41465 

Phone: 606-789-7830 

Karen M. Battle, DACM 

Address: 1 400 Main Street 
Follansbee, WV 26038 

Phone: 41 2-884-8990 

Joseph W. Beakey, OMD 

Address: 2700 N.  29th Avenue; Suite 308 
Hollywood, FL 33020 

Phone: 866-999-4041 

Matthew D. Bergman, LAc 

Address: 873 Main Street E 
White Sulphur Springs, WV 24986 

Phone: 304-536-5074 

Toni  Brewer, 

Address: 425 Byron Avenue E. 
Mobile, AL 36609 

Phone: 

Andrea K. Brown, MSOM; A.P. 

Address: PO BOX 6 1 1  
Harpers Ferry, WV 25425 

Phone: 304-268-3911 

Pippa Renee Chapman, 

Address: 200 Douglas Lane 
Pearisburg, WV 241 34 

Phone: 540-921 -231 1 

Raemyn Yale Conley, 

Address: 903 5 1  st Street 
Vienna, WV 26105 

Phone: 304-255-2121  Ext. 4668 

Eric Cutlip, LAc 

Address: 375 S. Franklin Avenue 
Sutton, WV 26601 

Phone: 304-644-4997 

License Number: 9617 4 

Da� lssued: June, 2005 

Date Expires: June, 2023 

License Number: 96242 

Date Issued: September, 2019 

Date Expires: September, 2023 

License Number: 96195 

Date Issued: January, 2007 

Date Expires: January, 2023 

License Number: 96234 

Date Issued: January, 2022 

Date Expires: January, 2024 

License Number: 96245 

Date Issued: November, 2019 

Date Expires: November, 2023 

License Number: 96140 

Date Issued: December, 2000 

Date Expires: December, 2024 

License Number: 96252 

Date Issued: February, 2022 

Date Expires: February, 2024 

License Number: 96250 

Date Issued: December, 2021 

Date Expires: December, 2023 

License Number: 96236 

Date Issued: November, 2016 

Date Expires: November, 2024 



Heather G. George, LAc, DSOM 

Address: 8 River Street 
Westover, WV 26501 

Phone: 970-209-6723 

Patrick W. Hart (Dr. Skip), ND; OMD 

Address: 1 000 Fifth Avenue; Suite 1 1 0  
Huntington, WV 25701 

Phone: 304-634-9700 

Christian Hil l ,  LAc 

Address: 404 B Midland Trail 
Hurricane, WV 25526 

Phone: 304-541-6729 

Sung Soo Hwang, 

Address: 5901 Montrose Rd. 
North Bethesda, MD 20852 

Phone: 21 3-503-9520 

Rose Marie Jacobs, OMD 

Address: 2402 Kanawha Blvd. East 
Charleston, WV 25311 

Phone: 304-342-7136 

Kacy Rae Korczyk, LAc 

Address: 21 Mallard Court 
Beckley, WV 25801 

Phone: 304-890-8020 

Sang Sock Lee, MSOM 

Address: 1 2 1 2  Van Voorhis Road, Suite 2 
Morgantown, WV 26505 

Phone: 703-330-2626 

Patricia M .  Link, LAc 

Address: 2998 Charleston Road, Suite 5 
Ripley, WV 25271 

Phone: 304-377-7892 

Tamora Rae Marggraf, Mac; Lac 

Address: PO Box 1 1 2  
Berkeley Springs, WV 2541 1  

Phone: 304-258-2272 

License Number: 96238 

Date Issued: October, 201 7 

Date Expires: October, 2023 

License Number: 96161 

Date Issued: September, 2003 

Date Expires: September, 2023 

License Number: 962 1 9  

Date Issued: April, 2013 

Date Expires: April, 2023 

License Number: 96255 

Date Issued: November, 2022 

Date Expires: November, 2024 

License Number: 96152 

Date Issued: July, 2002 

Date Expires: July, 2024 

License Number: 96223 

Date Issued: January, 2014 

Date Expires: January, 2024 

License Number: 96211 

Date Issued: July, 2011 

Date Expires: July, 2023 

License Number: 96217 

Date Issued: August, 2012 

Date Expires: August, 2024 

License Number: 96150 

Date Issued: March, 2002 

Date Expires: March, 2024 



Erin E. McKelvy, 

Address: 2076 Lusters Gate Rd. 
Blacksburg, VA 24060 

Phone: 540-808-6221 

Richard W. Merritt, DC; OMO; PA 

Address: 208 Asphodel Drive 
Dothan, AL 36303 

Phone: 863-687-81 65 

Rodney W. Merritt, DC; OMO 

Address: 208 Asphodel Drive 
Dothan, AL 36303 

Phone: 863-687-8165 

Sharon E. Miller, 

Address: 1 1 5  Aikens Center, Suite 1 7  
Martinsburg, WV 25404 

Phone: 304-901-2858 

Emmanuel Moortgat, 

Address: 425 Byron Avenue E. 
Mobile, AL 36609 

Phone: 

Dixie Marie Mul lineaux, LAc 

Address: 568 Preston Unger Court 
Berkeley Springs, WV 25411  

Phone: 41 0-458-2806 

C.P. Negri, OMO; NMD 

Address: 1 80 Chancery Row 
Morgantown, WV 26505 

Phone: 304-296-6606 

Christina R. Peraino, LAc 

Address: 231-E Hale Street, Suite 201 
Charleston, WV 25301 

Phone: 304-549-8426 

Meredith A. Powell-Wooten, LAc 

Address: Rt. 3 Box 69 
Ona, WV 25545 

Phone: 843-685-4758 

License Number: 96244 

Date Issued: November, 2019 

Date Expires: November, 2023 

License Number: 96186 

Date Issued: July, 2006 

Date Expires: July, 2024 

License Number: 96188 

Date Issued: July, 2006 

Date Expires: July, 2024 

License Number: 96239 

Date Issued: July, 201 8  

Date Expires: July, 2024 

License Number: 96246 

Date Issued: November, 2019 

Date Expires: November, 2023 

License Number: 96214 

Date Issued: March, 2012 

Date Expires: August, 2024 

License Number: 96100 

Date Issued: January, 1997 

Date Expires: January, 2023 

License Number: 96138 

Date Issued: October, 1 999 

Date Expires: March, 2024 

License Number: 96241 

Date Issued: April, 2019 

Dale Expires: April, 2023 



Golden Ana Re, 

Address: 1 874 Nedro Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA 1 9141  

Phone: 267-402-7834 

Stacy Lee Roman, LAc 

Address: 1 762 Blue Horizon Dr. 
Morgantown, WV 26501 

Phone: 304-322-0093 

Alfred Russo, 

Address: Beckley VA Medical Center 
Beckley, WV 25801 

Phone: 304-255-2121  

Michael T. Schaefer, OMO 

Address: 2038 Iowa Ave. NE 
St. Petersburg, FL 33703 

Phone: 727-323-3258 

Miriam Villanueva Silvino, 

Address: PO Box 1 1 82 
Berkeley Springs, WV 25411 

Phone: 

Elizabeth L. Spellman, LAc 

Address: 241 Paitsel Place 
New Castle, VA 241 57 

Phone: 757-660-3893 

Christopher Stevens, 

Address: 1400 Main Street 
Follansbee, WV 26037 

Phone: 

Byron Templeton, LAc 

Address: 21  Mallard Court 
Beckley, WV 25801 

Phone: 304-890-8020 

Vanessa Thelin-Knox, LAc 

Address: 535 Ashebrooke Square 
Morgantown, WV 26508 

Phone: 301 -204-6470 

License Number: 96243 

Date Issued: October, 2019 

Date Expires: October, 2023 

License Number: 961 71 

Date Issued: July, 2004 

Date Expires: July, 2024 

License Number: 96251 

Date Issued: December, 2021 

Date Expires: December, 2023 

License Number: 961 87 

Date Issued: July, 2006 

Date Expires: July, 2024 

License Number: 96254 

Date Issued: August, 2022 

Date Expires: August, 2024 

License Number: 96248 

Date Issued: January, 2021 

Date Expires: January, 2023 

License Number: 96253 

Date Issued: June, 2022 

Date Expires: June, 2024 

License Number: 96237 

Date Issued: August, 201 7 

Date Expires: August, 2023 

License Number: 96227 

Date Issued: November, 2014 

Date Expires: November, 2024 



Jason R. Trombley, DAOM, AP 

Address: 990 Fairmont Road, Suite B 
Morgantown, WV 26501 

Phone: 304-282-5553 

Suzanne W. Vance, DOM, MAC 

Address: 969 Buck Mountain Road 
Earlysville, VA 22936 

Phone: 434-529-8757 

License Number: 96212 

Date Issued: June, 2011 

Date Expires: June, 2023 

License Number: 96216 

Date Issued: June, 2012 

Date Expires: June, 2024 

Samantha Von Der Heydt, DACM, M.Ac. License Number: 96158 

Address: 873 Main Street E Date Issued: December, 2002 

White Sulphur Springs, WV 24986 Date Expires: December, 2024 

Phone: 304-536-5074 

William G. Von Peters, NMD; OMO 

Address: 157 Signal Hills Dr. 
Chatanooga, TN 37405 

Phone: 423-265-5838 

Jennifer N. Walker, MSOM 

Address: 107 #41 Mine Road 
Thomas, WV 26292 

Phone: 304-516-7251 

Min Wang, OMO 

Address: 58 Sixteenth St. 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Phone: 304-234-1 9 1 1  

Zengxian Wang, OMO 

Address: 1 1 1  Manor House Ln. 
Berkeley Springs, WV 254 1 1  

Phone: 304-258-6940 

Tara Y. G.  Welty, LAc 

Address: 1 208 37th Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26104 

Phone: 304-699-1 765 

Erika Lyn Weshinskey, LAc 

Address: 1 298 W Washington Street 
Harpers Ferry, WV 25425 

Phone: 304-728-9875 

License Number: 96198 

Date Issued: January, 2008 

Date Expires: January, 2024 

License Number: 96213  

Date Issued: December, 201 1  

Date Expires: December, 2023 

License Number: 9611 2  

Date Issued: March, 1 997 

Date Expires: March , 2023 

License Number: 96139 

Date Issued: April, 2000 

Date Expires: April, 2024 

License Number: 96220 

D�e lssued: June, 2013 

Date Expires: June, 2023 

License Number: 961 24 

Date Issued: May, 1 998 

Date Expires: May, 2024 



Janis Robin Woronoff, LAc License Number: 96146 

Address: 2823 Swinging Bridge Rd. Date Issued: September, 2001 
Hedgesville, WV 25427 Date Expires: September, 2023 

Phone: 304-754-9207 

Kimberly Sue Wright, MAc, LAc License Number: 96249 

Address: 8 109 Knobley Road Date Issued: August, 2021 
Keyser, WV 26726 Date Expires: August, 2023 

Phone: 304-81 3-8848 

Tonia Zanter, LAc License Number: 96224 

Address: 5185 Rt. 60 East, Suite 20 Date Issued: April, 2014 
Huntington, WV 25705 Date Expires: April, 2024 

Phone: 304-525-2626 

Copyright 2023 by WV Board of Acupuncture 



( 1 )  
NEW A CU-DETOX CERTIFICATE HOLDERS 

FY 202 1 

NAME & ADDRESS CERTIFICATE DATE ISSUE EXPIRES 
NUMBER RECEIVED DATE 

Jann Foley #19022 06/04/20 07/02/20 07/31 /22 
295 Fieldstone Drive 
Clarksburg, WV 2630 I 

Heather McCoy #19023 06/29/20 07/06/20 07/31/22 
349 Little Valley Road 
Mt. Hope, WV 25880 

Misty Amber Cadle #19024 07/31/20 09/11/20 09/30/22 
1 1 7  Caprice Street. 
Pounding Mill, VA 24637 

Lesley Thwaits #19025 08/21/20 I 0/01/20 I 0/31/22 
274 Aurora Drive 
Lewisburg, WV 2490 I 

Emma M. Dalen #19026 I 0/23/20 11/19/20 1 1/30/22 
PO Box 634 
Franklin, WV 26807 

Megan Easton #19027 I 0/28/20 11/23/20 11/30/22 
391 Flag Run Road 
Davis, WV 26260 



(2) 
NEW A CU-DETOX CERTIFICATE HOLDERS 

FY 202 1 

NAME & ADDRESS CERTIFICATE DATE ISSUE EXPIRES 
NUMBER RECEIVED DATE 

Robert W. Kiser #19028 11/20/20 11/23/20 11/30/22 
761 Tallmansville Road 
Buckhannon, WV 26201 

Emily Soffel #19029 11/23/20 11/23/20 11 /30/22 
185 Tanbridge Drive 
Martinsburg, WV 25401 

Valerie E.Corley #19030 12/16/20 01/11/21 01/31/23 
291 William A venue 
Jane Lew, WV 26378 

Stephanie Blankenship #19031 12/22/20 01/11/21 01/31/23 
515 Grand Street 
Morgantown, WV 26501 

Joseph G. Vaughan #19032 01/25/21 02/4/21 02/28/23 
130 Cedar Knoll Drive 
Ronceverte, WV 24970 

Lee Ann Jones #19033 03/ 1 9/21 04/07/21 04/30/23 
6 Outlook Road 
Fainnont, WV 26554 



(3) 
NEW ACU-DETOX CERTIFICATE HOLDERS 

FY 2021 

NAME & ADDRESS CERTIFICATE DATE ISSUE EXPIRES 
NUMBER RECEIVED DATE 

Danielle Manus # 1 9034 05/ 1 4/21 06/02/21 06/30/23 
8 1 3  Walnut Road 
Charleston, WV 253 1 4  



(1) 

A CU-DETOX RENEW AL CERTIFICATE HOLDERS 
FY 2022 

NAME & ADDRESS CERTIFICATE DATE ISSUE EXPIRES 
NUMBER RECEIVED DATE 

Ardyth Gilbertson #19002 09/03/21 09/10/21 09/30/23 
22 Spring Warbler Way 
Shepherdstown, WV 25443 

Barbara Weaner #19001 09/10/21 09/24/21 09/30/23 
1334 South Haddix Road 
Montrose, WV 26283 

Kristal Straub #19012 09/10/21 09/24/21 11 /30/23 
415 41

" A venue 
Hinton, WV 25951 

Kelly Sills #19006 09/23/21 09/30/21 l 0/31 /23 
303 Lafayettte Street 
Lewisburg, WV 2490 l 

Maria Madriaga #19009 09/24/21 09/30/21 11/30/23 
l 791 E Woodrumtown Rd. 
Hinton, WV 25951 

Melissa Swartz #19003 I 0/04/21 l 0/05/21 09/30/23 
1908 Files Cross Road 
Martinsburg, WV 25404 



(2) 
NEW ACU-DETOX CERTIFICATE HOLDERS 

FY 2022 

NAME & ADDRESS CERT I FICA TE DATE ISSUE EXPIRES 
NUMBER RECEIVED DATE 

Dwayne F. Masters #19013 11 /29/21 12/13/21 12/3 1 /23 
635 Horseshoe Bend Rd. 
Ronceverte, WV 24970 



WV BOARD OF ACUPUNCTURE 
LICENSEE REGISTER - FY 2021-2022 

Name and Address Date of Birth License Number Date Issued Expiration Date 

Gail M. St. Amand 96230 July 201 5  July 201 7  
P. 0. Box 1 791 

Shepherdstown, WV 25443 

Cynthia S. Anderson 961 30 November 1 998 November 2020 
378 Crocus Road 

Gunnison, CO 8 1 230 

Britta G. Andrews, LAc 96222 March 20 1 3  March 201 5  
497 Mine Brook Rd. 

Far Hills, NJ 0793 1 

Stephen J. Arnett, OMD 967 1 4  June 2005 June 2023 
42 1 9  Falcon Road 

Salyersville, KY 4 1465 

Gary Lee Axley, OMO, 96 1 1 9 May 1 998 May 201 0  
420 Elm Street P. 0. Box 2256 

Waldron, AK 72958 

Joseph W. Beakey, OMD 961 95 January 2007 January 2023 
850 W. Dania Beach Blvd. 

Dania Beach, FL 33004 

Jessica Anne Beaudette 96 1 20 May 1 998 May 2000 
Rt. 1 7, Box 52A 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 



Name and Address Date of Birth License Number Date Issued Expiration Date 

Jean-Louis Belard 96 1 28 July 1 998 July 2000 
3 1 1 6  Sylvan Drive 
Morgantown, WV 26505 

Matthew D. Bergman, LAc 96234 May 20 1 6  January 2024 
873 Main Street, E .  Reinstated: 
White Sulphur Springs, WV 24986 January 2022 

Sharon Ann Bienert 96160 September 2003 September 2007 
665 Blake Unger Lane 
Berkeley Springs, WV 2541 1 

Judith Brooks NIA Withdrew NIA 

1 8  Villa Road application 
Little Falls, NJ 07424 February 1 999 

Andrea K. Brown, MSOM, A.P 96410  December 2000 December 2022 
P.O. Box 6 1 1 
Harpers Fen-y, WV 25425 

Xiao Dong Cai 96 1 1 4 July 1 997 July 1 999 
5524 MacArthur Blvd., NW 
Washington, DC 200 1 6  

Xue Liang Cai 96105 March 1 997 March 2003 
P. 0. Box 5223 
Charleston, WV 25361 -5223 

Lidian Chen 96 1 44 November 2003 November 2005 
# 1 3  Hu Dong Br. Rd. 
Gu-lou District 

Fuzhou, China 350003 

2 



Name and Address Date of Birth License Number Date Issued Expiration 

Date 

Song Hwi Chi, LAc 9622 1 
2998 King James Drive 

February 201 3  February 201 9 

Beavercreek, Ohio 45432 

Daniel A. Clark, LAc 96229 March 201 5  March 201 7  
387 S.  520 W. Suite 200 
Lindon, UT 84042 

Herbert James Clark, I I  MAC 96207 October 20 I 0 October 201 4  
P. 0. Box 435 
Shepherdstown, WV 25443 

Marie E. Connor 96 1 4 1  January 200 I January 2005 
956 River Road 
Shepherdstown, WV 25443 

Helen B. Cooner 96 1 42 January 200 I January 2005 
4725 N. 73rd Street 
Scottsdale, AZ 8525 1 - 1 409 

Steven Cooner 961 43 January 2001 January 2005 
4725 N. 73"1 Street 
Scottsdale, AZ 8525 1 - 1 409 

Catharine R. Coudray 961 83 
2252 Chantilly Terrace 

March 2006 March 2008 

Oviedo, FL 32765-8603 

Eric Cutlip, LAc 96236 
1 77 N. Baxter Street 

November 201 6  November 2022 

Sutton, WV 26601 

3 



Name and Address Date of Birth License Number Date Issued Expiration 

Date 

Mark Davidson, LAc 96233 February 20 1 6  February 2020 
1 404 Banks Ridge Road 
Tazewell, VA 2465 1 

Roberto Depetris, LAc 96228 February 20 1 5  February 20 1 7  
Charles Town, WV 2541 4  

Donna DiMarco 961 93 November 2006 November 20 1 0 
53 1  N. Ocean Boulevard #704 
Pompano Beach, FL 33062 

K. G. Dinning 96 1 80 November 2005 November 2007 
P. 0. Box 570 
Berkeley Springs, WV 2541 1 -0570 

Michelle DiStefano, ND, OMO 961 3 1  
P. 0. Box 537 

November 1 998 November 20 1 6  

Shepherdstown, WV 25443 

Joseph DiStefano, OMO 96 1 89 July 2006 July 20 1 8  
90 1 2  1 09th Terrace N. 
Seminole, FL 33777 

Nicholas Dudley, OMD 961 8 1  January 2006 January 20 I 0 
1 240 Linden Ave. Apt. D 
Boulder, CO 80304 

Cheryl S. Durand 96 1 34 September 1 999 September 200 1 
2824 Tallahassee Court 
Plano, Texas 75074 

4 



Name and Address Date of Birth License Number Date Issued Expiration 

Date 

Frank Durand 96 1 35 September 1 999 September 2003 
2824 Tallahassee Court 
Plano, Texas 75074 

Marc L. Dworkin 961 2 1  May 1 998 Mary 2006 
1 509 Lyon Court 
Charlotte, NC 28205 

Kristen Ericson, BS, MSTOM 961 94 
1 1 01 W. Portage Trail 

November 2006 November 2008 

Akron, OH 443 13  

Philip Fisher NIA Denied NIA 
1423 Third A venue Did not meet April 1 998 
Huntington, WV 25701 requirements. 

Amy Fleetman 961 72 July 2004 July 2006 
526 Pier A venue #6 
Santa Monica, CA 90405 

Carolyn J. Forman, OMD 96196 February 2007 February 2009 
507 Carters Grove Rd. 
Charleston, SC 294 14  

Dr. Richard A .  Freiberg 961 76 June 2005 June 2007 
5467 Cate Lake Road 
Tamarar, FL 333 l 9 

Yuan Geng 961 06 
1 33-47 41 st Street Road #2F 

March 1 997 March 1 999 

Flushing, NY 1 1 355 

5 



Name and Address Date of Birth License Number Date Issued Expiration 

Date 

Heather G. George, LAc, DSOM 96238 October 20 1 7  October 2023 

8 River Street 
Westover, WV 26501 

Tyme Gigliotti, LAc, DSOM 96200 September 2008 September 20 I 0 
2985 Nom1any Dr. 
El licott City, MD 2 1043 

Lindsey Goldammer, MSAOM 96206 May 2010 May 201 2  
1 2 1 8  1 4th Avenue W. 
Spencer, IA 5 1 30 I 

Seth Hardesty 961 5 1  July 2002 July 2004 
278 S. Hardin Street, Apt. A 
Prescott, AZ 86303-3733 

Patrick W. Hart (Dr. Skip), ND, OMO 96 1 6 1  September 2003 September 20 1 9  
l 000 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1 1 0 
Huntington, WV 25701 

Christian Hill, LAc 962 1 9  April 201 3  April 2023 
2 1  Meadow Brook Circle 
Hurricane, WV 25526 

William Bradford Hill 96107 March 1 997 March 2001 
1 3420 Query Mil l  Road 
N. Potomac, MD 2081 8  

Dr. Todd Howard 96 1 49 March 2002 March 2004 
1 394 Van Voorhis Rd, 

Lot #3 
Morgantown, WV 26505 

6 



Name and Address Date of Birth License Number Date Issued Expiration 
Date 

Janice E. Huetter 961 1 5  November 1 997 November 200 I 
20323 Old Forge Road 
Hagerstown, MD 2 1 742 

Robin Bayard Hughes 961 56 
256 Glenwood Lane 

November 2002 November 2004 

Gerrardstown, WV 25420 

Eugene F. Hummel, OMD 96 1 99 August 2008 August 2020 
I I 88 Wooster Road 
Barberton, Ohio 44230 

Julie Hwang, MSOM 962 1 5  M arch 20 1 2  March 201 8  
25 Clay Street 
Asheville, NC 28806 

Rowan Oakleigh Jackson 961 26 April 1 998 April 2000 
23 1 1 Calle Brocha 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Rose Marie Jacobs, OMD 96 1 52 July 2002 July 2022 
2402 Kanawha Blvd., E. 
Charleston, WV 253 I l 

Chang Hoon Jeon, MSOM 96209 
3 I 9 West Lambert Road #3 7 

November 20 1 0  November 20 1 2  

Brea, CA 9282 I 

Eunice Yeon-Seung Jeon, MSOM 96208 November 2010 November 201 2  
3 19  West Lambert Road #37 
Brea, CA 92821 

7 



Name and Address Date of Birth License Number Date Issued Expiration 

Date 

Yun-Kweon Jeong 96 1 36 July 1 999 July 2001 
202 8 1 2- 1 6  Owa Dong 
Ansan City, Kyunggi-DO 
Korea 425-030 

Xiaoming Jin 96 1 08 March 1 997 March 1 999 
1407 Bridge A venue 
Davenport, Iowa 52803 

Keythe J .  Karpinski 96104 January 1 997 January 1 999 
859-1/2 Stewart Street 
Morgantown, WV 26505 

Paula I. Kearney, LAc 96232 September 20 1 5  September 201 7  
501  Ellsworth Road 
Charlotte, NC 2821 1 

Darshan S. Khalsa, DOM 96204 May 2010 May 2020 
1 1 73 1 Bowman Green Drive 
Reston, Virginia 20190 

Teresa A. Knudson, OMD 961 75 June 2005 June 2009 
2 1 75 S. Ocean Blvd. 
# 106 
Delray Beach, FL 33483 

William Koo, OMD 96202 September 2009 September 20 I I 
8829 Fort Hamilton Pkwy 
#A4 

Brooklyn, NY 1 1 209 

8 



Name and Address Date of Birth License Number Date Issued Expiration 

Date 

Kacy Rae Korczyk, LAc 96223 January 201 4  January 2024 

1 02 S. Kanawha Street 
Executive Manor 
Beckley, WV 2580 I 

Sang Sock Lee, MSOM 962 1 1 July 201 1 July 2023 
1 2 1 2  Van Voorhis Road, Suite 2 
Morgantown, WV 26505 

Patricia M .  Link, LAc 962 1 7  August 201 2  August 2022 
3 1 5  Church Street, N. 
Ripley, WV 2527 1 

Mary M .  Magan 961 1 6 November 1 997 November 1 999 
634 Green Circle 
Venice, FL 34285 

Zauher Karim Mahalati 961 90 July 2006 Denied Renewal 
P. 0. Box 789 December 8, 20 1 6  
lndian Rocks Beach, FL 33785 

Stephen Maks 96 1 22 May 1 998 May 2000 
6226 Bakers Road 
Suite S 
Racine, WI  53403 

Mark Mamuszka, MSAOM 962 1 8  August 20 1 2  August 201 6 
I O  1 8  South Kerens Ave. 
Elkins, WV 26241 

9 



Name and Address 

Tamora Rae Marggraf, MAc, LAc 
37 Fairfax Street 
Berkeley Springs, WV 2541 1 

Danny Lee Martin, OMO, ND 
6 19  East 611, Street 
Texarkana, AR 7 1 854 

Hernando Matallana 
1 6 1 6  Spring Valley Drive 
#20 
Huntington, WV 25704 

Richard W. Merritt, DC, OMO, PA 
P. 0. Box 889 
Lakeland, FL 338 1 3  

Rodney W .  Merritt, DC, OMD 
P.O. Box 889 
Lakeland, FL 338 1 3  

John P. Methner 
6 1 9  East 611, 

Texarkana, Ark. 7 1 854 

Dr. Kevin M. Methner 
2542 Shadyridge Drive 
Bedford, Texas 76021 

Sharon E .  Miller, LAc 

1 1 5 Aikens Center, Suite 1 2  
Martinsburg, W V  25404 

Date of Birth 

1 0  

License Number Date Issued Expiration 

Date 

96 1 50 March 2002 March 2024 

96 1 23 May 1 998 May 2022 

941 48 March 2002 March 2004 

96 1 86 July 2006 July 2024 

961 88 July 2006 July 2024 

96 1 55 August 2002 August 2004 

96 1 54 August 2002 August 2006 

96239 July 201 8  July 2024 



Name and Address Date of Birth License Number Date Issued Expiration 
Date 

Joseph P. Molin Ill 961 09 March 1 997 March 1 999 

1 1 2  Midway Drive 
Alt. Springs, FL 327 1 4  

Robin "Noah" Morris 96240 October 201 8  October 2020 
389 1 0  Coal River Road #63 
Whitesville, WV 25209 

Dixie Marie Mullineaux, LAc 9621 4  March 20 1 2  August 2024 
568 Preston Unger Court Reinstated 
Berkeley Springs, WV 2541 1 August 2022 

Thomas J. Mulvi, OMD, NMD 96 1 84 July 2006 July 20 1 6  
7320 Avenue T 
Brooklyn, NY 1 1234 

Edwin Muniz, OMD, PHD 961 79 September 2005 September 20 1 1  
809 E. Bloomingdale Ave. #421 
Brandon, FL 3351 1 

William J. Neff, OMD 96 1 92 August 2006 August 2008 
365 Vail Drive 
Winter Haven, FL 33884 

C. P. Negri, OMD, NMD 961 00 January 1 997 January 2023 
1 80 Chancery Row 
M organtown, WV 26505 

Tuan Anh Nguyen 961 9 1  August 2006 August 2008 
956 Highland Avenue 
Gettysburg, PA 1 7325 

1 1  



Name and Address Date of Birth License Number Date Issued Expiration 
Date 

Per G. Otte, ND, DSc 961 53 
354 Log Cabin Road 

August 2002 August 20 1 8  

Beaver, WV 258 1 3  

Misti Oxford-Pickeral 96 1 62 September 2003 September 2007 
P. 0. Box 2263 
Bluefield, WV 24701 

Richard I. Parsons 96 1 27 July 1 998 July 2000 
1 826-A Dual Highway 
Hagerstown, MD 2 1 740 

James B. Pearl 961 32 April 1 999 April 2001 
1 I I Shalestone 
Chapel Hill, NC 275 1 6  

Christina R .  Peraino, LAc 96 138  October 1 999 March 2024 
23 1 -E Hale Street 
Suite 20 1 
Charleston, WV 25301 

Meredith A. Powell-Wooten, LAc 96241 April 20 1 9  April 2023 
Rt. 3, Box 69 
Ona, WV 25545 

Kristen Puketza, LAc 96225 June 20 1 4  June 201 6 
335 4'" Avenue 
South Charleston, WV 25303 

Paul John Reinhardt, ND, OMO 961 77 
325 S Jefferson St. 

August 2005 August 2009 

Beverly Hills, FL 34465 

1 2  



Name and Address Date of Birth License Number Date Issued Expiration 

Date 

Nancy C. RJ1inelander 96 1 64 
2381 Mountain Run Road 

September 2003 September 2007 

Berkeley Springs, WV 2541 I 

Tiffany Riley, OMD 961 78 
1 3051 Sunshine View Ct. 

August 2005 August 2009 

Clermont, FL 347 1 1 

Stacy Lee Roman, LAc 96 1 7 1  
1 762 Blue Horizon Dr. 

July 2004 July 2024 

Morgantown, WV 2650 I 

Heather Ronnbeck 96168 December 2005 December 2007 
550 Osprey Drive 
Richmond Hil l ,  GA 3 1 324 

Elizabeth Roper, LAc 96226 
2 10  East Foster St. 

September 201 4  September 201 6  

Lewisburg, WV 2490 I 

Augustus V. Saldana, M .  Ac. 96 1 97 
HC 37 Box 309B 

February 2007 October 2014 

Lewisburg, WV 2490 I 

Darrell E. Samples, ND, OMD 961 0 1  January 1 997 January 201 7  
River Tower West 
1 1 02 3rd Ave. Suite 208 
Huntington, WV 2570 I 

Renata Scarpa, MSAOM 96201 August 2009 August 201 3  
757 Glendale Road 
Marietta, OH 45750 

1 3  



Name and Address Date of Birth License Number Date Issued Expiration 

Date 

Michael T. Schaefer, OMO 961 87 July 2006 July 2020 
2038 Iowa Ave. NE 
St. Petersburg, FL 33703 

David C. Schantz 961 73 October 2004 October 2006 
3701 Danforth Drive, Apt. 1 0 1 6  
Jacksonville, FL 32224 

Dal Seok Seo, MSOM 962 1 0  February 20 1 1  February 2021 
792 1 Franklin Street 
Unit 106 
Buena Park, CA 90621 

Qingguo Shang, OMO 96 1 1 0 March 1 997 Mach 201 1 
Lifetree Center 
3008 Prestige Park Dr. 
Hurricane, WV 25526 

Jack Silvennan 9623 1 September 201 5  September 201 7  
2549 J "  A venue S. 
St. Petersburg, FL 337 12  

James Patrick Slaymaker, LAc 96 1 70 April 2004 April 20 1 2  
1 224 Pineview Dr. Suite C 
Morgantown, WV 26505 

Scott Emmet Smith 961 30 November 1 998 November 2000 
7835 West 38th Avenue 
Wheat Ridge, CO 80033 

1 4  



Name and Address Date of Birth License Number Date Issued Expiration 

Date 

Angela H .  Snodgrass, OMD 96205 May 201 0  May 20 1 8  
1 1 2 Walker Fam1 Drive 
Front Royal, VA 22630 

Dee Ann Staats, Ph.D. 961 59 
1 1 2 Estes Drive 

May 2003 May 2005 

Hurricane, WV 25526 

Joan E. Strawson, LAc 96235 September 20 1 6  September 2020 
P. O. Box 61 1  
Harpers Ferry, WV 25425 

Anne H.  Strozier-Adams, BA, Mac 961 1 7  March 1 998 March 201 6  
359 1  Brush Road 
Lewisburg, WV 24901 

Byron Templeton, LAc 96237 August 201 7  August 2023 
I 06 Main Street 
Beckley, WV 25801 

Kesnel Theus 961 82 February 2006 February 2008 
35 1 3  Palais Terrace 
Wellington, FL 33449 

Jason R. Trombley, LAc 9621 2  
990 Fairmont Road, Suite B 

June 201 1 June 2023 

Morgantown, WV 2650 1  

Orien L. Tulp, MD, OMD 96 1 85 July 2006 July 2008 
11 5 W Bishop Hollow Rd. 
Media, PA 1 9063 

1 5 



Name and Address Date of Birth License Number Date Issued Expiration 

Date 

Suzanne W. Vance, DOM, MAC 962 1 6  June 2012 June 2024 
233 Hydraulic Ridge Road 
Suite 1 0 1  
Charlottesville, VA 22901 

Samantha Von Der Heydt, MAc 96 1 58 December 2002 December 2024 
873 Main Street, E. 
White Sulphur Springs, WV 24986 

William G. Von Peters, NMD, OMO 961 98 January 2008 January 2024 
1 57 Signal Hills Drive 
Chattanooga, TN 37405 

William M. Wadsworth, Ph.D. 96103 January 1 997 January 1 999 
1 1 9 Pendsfield Rd., W. 
Bronxville, NY 1 0708 

Jennifer N. Walker, MSOM 962 1 3  December 201 1 December 2023 
1 07 #41 Mine Road 
Thomas, WV 26292 

Brian Walsh 961 1 1  March 1 997 March 1 999 
464 Stetler A venue 
Akron, Ohio 443 1 2  

Min Wang, OMD 96 1 1 2 
58 Sixteenth Street 

March 1 997 March 2023 

Wheeling, WV 26003 

Peng Fee Wang 96 1 29 July 1 998 July 2002 
5 1 90 26th St., W. , Suite G 
Bradenton, FL 34207 

1 6  



Name and Address Date of Birth License Number Date Issued Expiration 

Date 

Zengxian Wang, OMD 961 39 April 2000 April 2024 
1 1 1  Manor House Lane 
Berkeley Springs, WV 2541 1 

Eric Lee Warden, AP 96203 January 2010 January 201 2  
7 Chenowith Drive Suite A 
Bridgeport, WV 26330 

Lois W eixler , DO NIA Denied NIA 
1 423 Third Avenue Did Not Meet March 1 998 
Huntington, WV 25701 Requirements 

Tara Y. G. Welty, LAc 96220 June 20 1 3  June 20 1 9  
9 1 1 Emerson A venue 
Parkersburg, WV 26104 

Erika Lyn Weshinskey, LAc 96124 May 1 998 May 2024 
1 298 W . Washington Street 
Harpers Ferry, WV 25425 

Susan L. West 961 1 3 March 1 997 March 20 1 5  
1 5  Mill Farm Trail 
Berkeley Springs, WV 2541 I 

Janis Robin Woronoff, LAc 961 46 
2823 Swinging Bridge Road 

September 200 I September 2023 

Hedgesville, WV 25427 

Jeffrey T. Worth, RN, OMO 961 02 January I 997 January 201 3  
1 4  South Main St. 

Boonsboro, MD 2 1 7 1 3  

1 7  



Name and Address Date of Birth License Number Date Issued Expiration 
Date 

Tonia Zanter, LAc 96224 April 201 4  April 2024 
5 1 85 Rt. 60 East, Suite 20 
Huntington, WV 25705 

Qun Zhou 961 1 8  July 1 997 July 1 999 
367 Newton Avenue, #201 
Morgantown, WV 26505 

Xiaopine Zhu 961 25 May 1 998 May 2000 
125 1 9  Echo Bridge Road 
Louisville, KY 40203 

Vanessa Thelin-Knox 96227 November 2014 November 2024 
535 Ashbrooke Square 
Morgantown, WV 26508 

Golden Ana Re 96243 October 2019 October 2023 
1 874 Nedro Ave. 
Philadelphia, PA 1 9 1 4 1  

Erin McElvey 96244 November 20 1 9  November 2023 
2076 Lusters Gate Rd. 
Blacksburg, VA 24060 

Toni Brewer 96245 November 20 1 9  November 2023 
425 Byron Ave. E 
Mobile, AL 36609 

Emmanuel Moortgat 96246 November 201 9  November 2023 
245 Byron Ave. E 

Mobile, AL 36609 

1 8  



Name and Address Date of Birth License Number Date Issued Expiration Date 

Kimberly Mai Morita 96247 December 2020 December 2022 
1 6338 Mt. Islip Circle 
Fountain Val ley, CA 92708 

Elizabeth L. Spellman 96248 January 2021 January 2023 
241 Paitsel Place 
New Castle, VA 241 27 

Kimberly Sue Wright 96249 August 2021 August 2023 
8 1 09 Knobley Road 
Keyser, WV 26726 

Raemyn Conley 96250 
903 5 1  st Street 

December 2021 Decem her 2023 

Vienna, WV 26 1 05 

Alfred Russo 9625 1 December 2021 December 2023 
1 63 Rimview Drive 
Beckley, WV 25801 

Pippa Chapman 96252 February 2022 February 2024 
200 Douglas Lane 
Pearisburg, VA 241 34 

Christopher D. Stevens 96253 June 2022 June 2024 
1 1 34 Illinois Ave. 
Pittsburgh, PA 1 52 1 6  

1 9  



Name and Address Date of Birth License Number Date Issued Expiration Date 

Miriam Villanueva Silvino 96254 August 2022 August 2024 
PO Box 1 1 82 
Berkeley Springs, WV 2541 1 

20 
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Stephen J. Arnett, OMO 

Address: 4 1 22 Falcon Road 
Salyersville, KY 41465 

Phone: 606-789-7830 

Karen M. Battle, OACM 

Address: 1400 Main Street 
Follansbee, WV 26038 

Phone: 412-884-8990 

Joseph W. Beakey, OMO 

Address: 2700 N.  29th Avenue; Suite 308 
Hollywood, FL 33020 

Phone: 866-999-4041 

Matthew 0. Bergman, LAc 

Address: 873 Main Street E 
White Sulphur Springs, WV 24986 

Phone: 304-536-5074 

Toni  Brewer, 

Address: 425 Byron Avenue E.  
Mobile, AL 36609 

Phone: 

Andrea K. Brown, MSOM; A.P. 

Address: PO BOX 6 1 1  
Harpers Ferry, WV 25425 

Phone: 304-268-3911 

Pippa Renee Chapman, 

Address: 200 Douglas Lane 
Pearisburg, WV 24134 

Phone: 540-921-2311 

Raemyn Yale Conley, 

Address: 903 5 1  st Street 
Vienna, WV 26105 

Phone: 304-255-2121 Ext. 4668 

Eric Cutlip, LAc 

Address: 375 S. Franklin Avenue 
Sutton, WV 26601 

Phone: 304-644-4997 

License Number: 961 74 

Date Issued: June, 2005 

Date Expires: June, 2023 

License Number: 96242 

Date Issued: September, 201 9  

Date Expires: September, 2023 

License Number: 96195 

Date Issued: January, 2007 

Date Expires: January, 2023 

License Number: 96234 

Date Issued: January, 2022 

Date Expires: January, 2024 

License Number: 96245 

Date Issued: November, 2019 

Date Expires: November, 2023 

License Number: 96140 

Date Issued: December, 2000 

Date Expires: December, 2024 

License Number: 96252 

Date Issued: February, 2022 

Date Expires: February, 2024 

License Number: 96250 

Date Issued: December, 2021 

Date Expires: December, 2023 

License Number: 96236 

Date Issued: November, 2016 

Date Expires: November, 2024 



Heather G. George, LAc, DSOM 

Address: 8 River Street 
Westover, WV 26501 

Phone: 970-209-6723 

Patrick W. Hart (Dr. Skip), ND; OMO 

Address: 1 000 Fifth Avenue; Suite 1 1 0  
Huntington, WV 25701 

Phone: 304-634-9700 

Christian Hill, LAc 

Address: 404 B Midland Trail 
Hurricane, WV 25526 

Phone: 304-541-6729 

Sung Soo Hwang, 

Address: 5901 Montrose Rd. 
North Bethesda, MD 20852 

Phone: 2 13-503-9520 

Rose Marie Jacobs, OMO 

Address: 2402 Kanawha Blvd. East 
Charleston, WV 25311 

Phone: 304-342-71 36 

Kacy Rae Korczyk, LAc 

Address: 21 Mallard Court 
Beckley, WV 25801 

Phone: 304-890-8020 

Sang Sock Lee, MSOM 

Address: 1212  Van Voorhis Road, Suite 2 
Morgantown, WV 26505 

Phone: 703-330-2626 

Patricia M. Link, LAc 

Address: 2998 Charleston Road, Suite 5 
Ripley, WV 25271 

Phone: 304-377-7892 

Tamora Rae Marggraf, Mac; Lac 

Address: PO Box 1 1 2  
Berkeley Springs, WV 25411  

Phone: 304-258-2272 

License Number: 96238 

Date Issued: October, 201 7 

Date Expires: October, 2023 

License Number: 96161  

Date Issued: September, 2003 

Date Expires: September, 2023 

License Number: 96219  

Date Issued: April, 201 3  

Date Expires: April, 2023 

License Number: 96255 

Date Issued: November, 2022 

Date Expires: November, 2024 

License Number: 96152 

Date Issued: July, 2002 

Date Expires: July, 2024 

License Number: 96223 

Date Issued: January, 2014 

Date Expires: January, 2024 

License Number: 96211  

Date Issued: July, 2011  

Date Expires: July, 2023 

License Number: 962 1 7  

Date Issued: August, 201 2 

Date Expires: August, 2024 

License Number: 96150 

Date Issued: March, 2002 

Date Expires: March, 2024 



Erin E. McKelvy, 

Address: 2076 Lusters Gate Rd. 
Blacksburg, VA 24060 

Phone: 540-808-6221 

Richard W. Merritt, DC; OMO; PA 

Address: 208 Asphodel Drive 
Dothan, AL 36303 

Phone: 863-687-8165 

Rodney W. Merritt, DC; OMO 

Address: 208 Asphodel Drive 
Dothan, AL 36303 

Phone: 863-687-8165 

Sharon E. Miller, 

Address: 1 1 5  Aikens Center, Suite 1 7  
Martinsburg, WV 25404 

Phone: 304-901 -2858 

Emmanuel Moortgat, 

Address: 425 Byron Avenue E. 
Mobile, AL 36609 

Phone: 

Dixie Marie Mullineaux, LAc 

Address: 568 Preston Unger Court 
Berkeley Springs, WV 2541 1  

Phone: 410-458-2806 

C.P. Negri, OMO; NMD 

Address: 1 80 Chancery Row 
Morgantown, WV 26505 

Phone: 304-296-6606 

Christina R. Peraino, LAc 

Address: 231-E Hale Street, Suite 201 
Charleston, WV 25301 

Phone: 304-549-8426 

Meredith A. Powell-Wooten, LAc 

Address: Rt. 3 Box 69 
Ona, WV 25545 

Phone: 843-685-4 758 

License Number: 96244 

Date Issued: November, 201 9  

Date Expires: November, 2023 

License Number: 96186 

Date Issued: July, 2006 

Date Expires: July, 2024 

License Number: 96188 

Date Issued: July, 2006 

Date Expires: July, 2024 

License Number: 96239 

Date Issued: July, 2018  

Date Expires: July, 2024 

License Number: 96246 

Date Issued: November, 201 9  

Date Expires: November, 2023 

License Number: 96214 

Date Issued: March, 2012 

Date Expires: August, 2024 

License Number: 96100 

Date Issued: January, 1 997 

Date Expires: January, 2023 

License Number: 96138 

Date Issued: October, 1 999 

Date Expires: March, 2024 

License Number: 96241 

Date Issued: April, 201 9 

Date Expires: April, 2023 



Golden Ana Re, 

Address: 1 874 Nedra Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA 19141  

Phone: 267-402-7834 

Stacy Lee Roman, LAc 

Address: 1 762 Blue Horizon Dr. 
Morgantown, WV 26501 

Phone: 304-322-0093 

Alfred Russo, 

Address: Beckley VA Medical Center 
Beckley, WV 25801 

Phone: 304-255-2121 

Michael T. Schaefer, OMD 

Address: 2038 Iowa Ave. NE 
St. Petersburg, FL 33703 

Phone: 727-323-3258 

Miriam Villanueva Silvino, 

Address: PO Box 1 1 82 
Berkeley Springs, WV 254 1 1  

Phone: 

Elizabeth L. Spellman, LAc 

Address: 241 Paitsel Place 
New Castle, VA 24157 

Phone: 757-660-3893 

Christopher Stevens, 

Address: 1400 Main Street 
Follansbee, WV 26037 

Phone: 

Byron Templeton, LAc 

Address: 21  Mallard Court 
Beckley, WV 25801 

Phone: 304-890-8020 

Vanessa Thelin-Knox, LAc 

Address: 535 Ashebrooke Square 
Morgantown, WV 26508 

Phone: 301-204-6470 

License Number: 96243 

Date Issued: October, 2019 

Date Expires: October, 2023 

License Number: 96171 

Date Issued: July, 2004 

Date Expires: July, 2024 

License Number: 96251 

Date Issued: December, 2021 

Date Expires: December, 2023 

License Number: 96187 

Date Issued: July, 2006 

Date Expires: July, 2024 

License Number: 96254 

Date Issued: August, 2022 

Date Expires: August, 2024 

License Number: 96248 

Date Issued: January, 2021 

Date Expires: January, 2023 

License Number: 96253 

Date Issued: June, 2022 

Date Expires: June, 2024 

License Number: 96237 

Date Issued: August, 201 7  

Date Expires: August, 2023 

License Number: 96227 

Date Issued: November, 2014 

Date Expires: November, 2024 



Jason R. Trombley, DAOM, AP 

Address: 990 Fairmont Road, Suite B 
Morgantown, WV 26501 

Phone: 304-282-5553 

Suzanne W. Vance, DOM, MAC 

Address: 969 Buck Mountain Road 
Earlysville, VA 22936 

Phone: 434-529-8757 

Samantha Von Der Heydt, DACM, M.Ac. 

Address: 873 Main Street E 
White Sulphur Springs, WV 24986 

Phone: 304-536-5074 

William G. Von Peters, NMD; OMO 

Address: 1 57 Signal Hills Dr. 
Chatanooga, TN 37405 

Phone: 423-265-5838 

Jennifer N. Walker, MSOM 

Address: 1 07 #41 Mine Road 
Thomas, WV 26292 

Phone: 304-516-7251 

Min Wang, OMO 

Address: 58 Sixteenth St. 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Phone: 304-234-191 1  

Zengxian Wang, OMD 

Address: 1 1 1  Manor House Ln. 
Berkeley Springs, WV 25411 

Phone: 304-258-6940 

Tara Y. G. Welty, LAc 

Address: 1 208 37th Street 
Parkersburg, WV 261 04 

Phone: 304-699-1 765 

Erika Lyn Weshinskey, LAc 

Address: 1 298 W Washington Street 
Harpers Ferry, WV 25425 

Phone: 304-728-9875 

License Number: 9621 2  

Date Issued: June, 2011 

Date Expires: June, 2023 

License Number: 96216  

Date Issued: June, 201 2  

Date Expires: June, 2024 

License Number: 96158 

Date Issued: December, 2002 

Date Expires: December, 2024 

License Number: 96198 

Date Issued: January, 2008 

Date Expires: January, 2024 

License Number: 96213 

Date Issued: December, 2011 

Date Expires: December, 2023 

License Number: 961 1 2  

Date Issued: March, 1 997 

Date Expires: March, 2023 

License Number: 96139 

Date Issued: April, 2000 

Date Expires: April, 2024 

License Number: 96220 

Date Issued: June, 2013 

Date Expires: June, 2023 

License Number: 96124 

Date Issued: May, 1998 

Date Expires: May, 2024 



Janis Robin Woronoff, LAc License Number: 96146 

Address: 2823 Swinging Bridge Rd. Date Issued: September, 2001 
Hedgesville, WV 25427 Date Expires: September, 2023 

Phone: 304-754-9207 

Kimberly Sue Wright, MAc, LAc License Number: 96249 

Address: 8 1 09 Knobley Road Date Issued: August, 2021 
Keyser, WV 26726 Date Expires: August, 2023 

Phone: 304-81 3-8848 

Tonia Zanter, LAc License Number: 96224 

Address: 5185 Rt. 60 East, Suite 20 Date Issued: April, 2014 
Huntington, WV 25705 Date Expires: April, 2024 

Phone: 304-525-2626 

Copyright 2023 by WV Board of Acupuncture 
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Stephen J.  Arnett, OMO License Number: 9617 4 

Address: 4 1 22 Falcon Road Date Issued: June, 2005 
Salyersville, KY 4 1 465 Date Expires: June, 2023 

Phone: 606-789-7830 

Karen M. Battle, OACM License Number: 96242 

Address: 1400 Main Street Date Issued: September, 2019 ·or-oo Ju...- Co .  
Follansbee, WV 26038 Date Expires: September, 2023 

Phone: 4 1 2-884-8990 

Joseph W. Beakey, OMO License Number: 96195 

Address: 2700 N. 29th Avenue; Suite 308 Date Issued: January, 2007 
Hollywood, FL 33020 Date Expires: January, 2023 

Phone: 866-999-4041 

Matthew 0. Bergman, LAc License Number: 96234 

Address: 873 Main Street E Date Issued: January, 2022 Gr c.-e . .n b,, e.r 
White Sulphur Springs, WV 24986 Date Expires: January, 2024 

u .  
Phone: 304-536-507 4 

Toni Brewer, License Number: 96245 

Address: 425 Byron Avenue E. Date Issued: November, 2019 

Mobile, AL 36609 Date Expires: November, 2023 

Phone: 

Andrea K. Brown, MSOM; A.P. License Number: 96140 

Address: PO BOX 61 1  Date Issued: December, 2000 
;:r��"�" Harpers Ferry, WV 25425 Date Expires: December, 2024 

Co .  
Phone: 304-268-3911 

Pippa Renee Chapman, License Number: 96252 

Address: 200 Douglas Lane Date Issued: February, 2022 

Pearisburg, VA 241 34 Date Expires: February, 2024 

Phone: 540-921-231 1  

Raemyn Yale Conley, License Number: 96250 

Address: 903 51 st Street Date Issued: December, 2021 \-J o ool u. Vienna, WV 26105 Date Expires: December, 2023 

Phone: 304-255-2121  Ext. 4668 

Eric Cutlip, LAc License Number: 96236 "p rc--�+cn 
Address: 375 S. Franklin Avenue Date Issued: November, 201 6 

Sutton, WV 26601 Date Expires: November, 2024 

Phone: 304-644-4997 



Heather G. George, LAc, DSOM 

Address: 8 River Street 
Westover, WV 26501 

Phone: 970-209-6723 

Patrick W. Hart (Dr. Skip), ND; OMO 

Address: 1 000 Fifth Avenue; Suite 1 1 0  
Huntington, WV 25701 

Phone: 304-634-9700 

Christian Hill, LAc 

Address: 404 B Midland Trail 
Hurricane, WV 25526 

Phone: 304-541 -6729 

Sung Soo Hwang, 

Address: 5901 Montrose Rd. 
North Bethesda, MD 20852 

Phone: 21 3-503-9520 

Rose Marie Jacobs, OMO 

Address: 2402 Kanawha Blvd. East 
Charleston, WV 2531 1  

Phone: 304-342-7136 

Kacy Rae Korczyk, LAc 

Address: 2 1  Mallard Court 
Beckley, WV 25801 

Phone: 304-890-8020 

Sang Sock Lee, MSOM 

Address: 1 2 1 2  Van Voorhis Road, Suite 2 
Morgantown, WV 26505 

Phone: 703-330-2626 

Patricia M. Link, LAc 

Address: 2998 Charleston Road, Suite 5 
Ripley, WV 25271 

Phone: 304-377-7892 

Tamora Rae Marggraf, Mac; Lac 

Address: PO Box 1 1 2  
Berkeley Springs, WV 25411 

Phone: 304-258-2272 

License Number: 96238 

Date Issued: October, 201 7 

Date Expires: October, 2023 

License Number: 96161 

Date Issued: September, 2003 

Date Expires: September, 2023 

License Number: 96219 

Date Issued: April, 2013 

Date Expires: April, 2023 

License Number: 96255 

Date Issued: November, 2022 

Date Expires: November, 2024 

License Number: 96152 

Date Issued: July, 2002 

Date Expires: July, 2024 

License Number: 96223 

Date Issued: January, 2014 

Date Expires: January, 2024 

License Number: 96211 

Date Issued: July, 2011 

Date Expires: July, 2023 

License Number: 96217 

Date Issued: August, 201 2 

Date Expires: August, 2024 

License Number: 96150 

Date Issued: March, 2002 

Date Expires: March, 2024 



Erin E. McKelvy, 

Address: 2076 Lusters Gate Rd. 
Blacksburg, VA 24060 

Phone: 540-808-6221 

Richard W. Merritt, DC; OMD; PA 

Address: 208 Asphodel Drive 
Dothan, AL 36303 

Phone: 863-687-81 65 

Rodney W. Merritt, DC; OMD 

Address: 208 Asphodel Drive 
Dothan, AL 36303 

Phone: 863-687-81 65 

Sharon E. Miller, 

Address: 1 1 5  Aikens Center, Suite 1 7  
Martinsburg, WV 25404 

Phone: 304-901 -2858 

Emmanuel Moortgat, 

Address: 425 Byron Avenue E. 
Mobile, AL 36609 

Phone: 

Dixie Marie Mull ineaux, LAc 

Address: 568 Preston Unger Court 
Berkeley Springs, WV 2541 1  

Phone: 41 0-458-2806 

C.P. Negri, OMD; NMD 

Address: 1 80 Chancery Row 
Morgantown, WV 26505 

Phone: 304-296-6606 

Christina R. Peraino, LAc 

Address: 231-E Hale Street, Suite 201 
Charleston, WV 25301 

Phone: 304-549-8426 

Meredith A. Powell-Wooten, LAc 

Address: Rt. 3 Box 69 
Ona, WV 25545 

Phone: 843-685-4 758 

License Number: 96244 

Date Issued: November, 201 9 

Date Expires: November, 2023 

License Number: 96186 

Date Issued: July, 2006 

Date Expires: July, 2024 

License Number: 96188 

Date Issued: July, 2006 

Date Expires: July, 2024 

License Number: 96239 

Date Issued: July, 2018 

Date Expires: July, 2024 

License Number: 96246 

Date Issued: November, 201 9 

Date Expires: November, 2023 

License Number: 96214 

Date Issued: March, 2012 

Date Expires: August, 2024 

License Number: 96100 

Date Issued: January, 1 997 

Date Expires: January, 2023 

License Number: 96138 

Date Issued: October, 1 999 

Date Expires: March, 2024 

License Number: 96241 

Date Issued: April, 2019 

Date Expires: April, 2023 



Golden Ana Re, 

Address: 1 87 4 Nedro Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA 19141  

Phone: 267-402-7834 

Stacy Lee Roman, LAc 

Address: 1 762 Blue Horizon Dr. 
Morgantown, WV 26501 

Phone: 304-322-0093 

Alfred Russo, 

Address: Beckley VA Medical Center 
Beckley, WV 25801 

Phone: 304-255-2121  

Michael T. Schaefer, OMO 

Address: 2038 Iowa Ave. NE 
St. Petersburg, FL 33703 

Phone: 727-323-3258 

Miriam Villanueva Silvino, 

Address: PO Box 1 1 82 
Berkeley Springs, WV 2541 1  

Phone: 

Elizabeth L. Spellman, LAc 

Address: 241 Paitsel Place 
New Castle, VA 24157 

Phone: 757-660-3893 

Christopher Stevens, 

Address: 1400 Main Street 
Follansbee, WV 26037 

Phone: 

Byron Templeton, LAc 

Address: 21 Mallard Court 
Beckley, WV 25801 

Phone: 304-890-8020 

Vanessa Thelin-Knox, LAc 

Address: 535 Ashebrooke Square 
Morgantown, WV 26508 

Phone: 301 -204-6470 

License Number: 96243 

Date Issued: October, 2019 

Date Expires: October, 2023 

License Number: 96171  

Date Issued: July, 2004 

Date Expires: July, 2024 

License Number: 96251 

Date Issued: December, 2021 

Date Expires: December, 2023 

License Number: 96187 

Date Issued: July, 2006 

Date Expires: July, 2024 

License Number: 96254 

Date Issued: August, 2022 

Date Expires: August, 2024 

License Number: 96248 

Date Issued: January, 2021 

Date Expires: January, 2023 

License Number: 96253 

D�e lssued: June, 2022 

Date Expires: June, 2024 

License Number: 96237 

Date Issued: August, 2017 

Date Expires: August, 2023 

License Number: 96227 

Date Issued: November, 2014 

Date Expires: November, 2024 



Jason R. Trombley, DAOM, AP License Number: 96212 

Address: 990 Fairmont Road, Suite B Date Issued: June, 2011 

/llJ>f\O Ar' ; C--Morgantown, WV 26501 Date Expires: June, 2023 

Phone: 304-282-5553 C-0 .  
Suzanne W. Vance, DOM, MAC License Number: 96216 

Address: 969 Buck Mountain Road Date Issued: June, 201 2 

Earlysville, VA 22936 Date Expires: June, 2024 

Phone: 434-529-8757 

Samantha Von Der Heydt, DACM, M.Ac. License Number: 96158 

Address: 873 Main Street E Date Issued: December, 2002 
White Sulphur Springs, WV 24986 Date Expires: December, 2024 

Phone: 304-536-5074 

William G. Von Peters, NMD; OMD License Number: 96198 

Address: 1 57 Signal Hills Dr. Date Issued: January, 2008 
Chatanooga, TN 37405 Date Expires: January, 2024 

Phone: 423-265-5838 

Jennifer N .  Walker, MSOM License Number: 96213  

Address: 1 07 #41 Mine Road Date Issued: December, 2011  
Thomas, WV 26292 Date Expires: December, 2023 

Phone: 304-516-7251 

Min Wang, OMD License Number: 961 1 2  

Address: 58 Sixteenth St. Date Issued: March, 1 997 

Wheeling, WV 26003 Date Expires: March, 2023 

Phone: 304-234-1 9 1 1  

Zengxian Wang, OMD License Number: 96139 

Address: 1 1 1  Manor House Ln. Date Issued: April, 2000 
Berkeley Springs, WV 254 1 1  Date Expires: April, 2024 

Phone: 304-258-6940 

Tara Y. G. Welty, LAc License Number: 96220 

Address: 1 208 37th Street Date Issued: June, 2013 

Parkersburg, WV 26104 Date Expires: June, 2023 

Phone: 304-699-1 765 

Erika Lyn Weshinskey, LAc License Number: 96124 

Address: 1 298 W Washington Street Date Issued: May, 1 998 

Harpers Ferry, WV 25425 Date Expires: May, 2024 

Phone: 304-728-9875 



Janis Robin Woronoff, LAc License Number: 961 46 

Address: 2823 Swinging Bridge Rd. Date Issued: September, 2001 

�k"'I i d Hedgesville, WV 25427 Date Expires: September, 2023 

Phone: 304-754-9207 

Kimberly Sue Wright, MAc, LAc License Number: 96249 

Address: 8109 Knobley Road Date Issued: August, 2021 JV{; 11er£ 6, _ Keyser, WV 26726 Date Expires: August, 2023 

Phone: 304-81 3-8848 

Tonia Zanter, LAc License Number: 96224 

Address: 5185 Rt. 60 East, Suite 20 Date Issued: April, 2014 0..beJ l 0 . 
Huntington, WV 25705 Date Expires: April, 2024 

Phone: 304-525-2626 

Copyright 2023 by WV Board of Acupuncture 



( 1 )  
ACU-DETOX RENEWAL CERTIFICATE HOLDERS BY COUNTY 

FY 2022 

NAME & ADDRESS CERTIFICATE DATE ISSUE EXPIRES COUNTY 
NUMBER RECEIVED DATE 

Ardyth Gilbertson #19002 09/03/21 09/10/21 09/30/23 
22 Spring Warbler Way Jefferson 
Shepherdstown, WV 25443 

Barbara Weaner # 1 900 1 09/10/2 I 09/24/21 09/30/23 
1334 South Haddix Road Tucker 
Montrose, WV 26283 

Kristal Straub #19012 09/10/21 09/24/21 11/30/23 
4 1 5  41h Avenue Summers 
Hinton, WV 25951 

Kelly Sills #1 9006 09/23/21 09/30/21 10/31/23 
303 Lafayettte Street Greenbrier 
Lewisburg, WV 24901 

Maria Madriaga #19009 09/24/21 09/30/21 1 1/30/23 
179 1 E Woodrumtown Rd. Summers 
Hinton, WV 25951 

Melissa Swartz #19003 10/04/21 10/05/21 09/30/23 
1908 Files Cross Road Berkeley 
Martinsburg, WV 25404 



(2) 
NEW A CU-DETOX RENEW AL CERTIFICATE HOLDERS BY COUNTY 

FY 2022 

NAME & ADDRESS CERTIFICATE DATE ISSUE EXPIRES COUNTY 
NUMBER RECEIVED DATE 

Dwayne F. Masters #19013 l l /29/21 12/13/21 12/31/23 Greenbrier 
635 Horseshoe Bend Road 
Ronceverte, WV 24970 



(1) 
NEW ACU-DETOX CERTIFICATE HOLDERS 

FY 2022 

NAME & ADDRESS CERTIFICATE DATE ISSUE EXPIRES 
NUMBER RECEIVED DATE 

Rozanna Bracken #19035 09/21 /21 I 0/01/21 10/31/23 
402 Abby Drive 
Charleston, WV 25314 

Abigail Frank #19036 11/09/21 11/15/21 11/30/23 
150 Bell Drive 
Lewisburg, WV 2490 I 

Ashley M. Copolo #19037 11116/21 12/01/21 12/31/23 
309 Valleydale Street 
Bluefield, WV 24605 

Rachel Le Van #19038 I I /29/21 12/ 1 3 /21 12/31/23 
173 Court St. S 
Lewisburg, WV 2490 I 

Samantha A. Carman Lide! 
224 Grove Ave. #19039 04/19/22 06/09/22 06/30/24 
Beckley, WV 2580 I 



SUMMARY OF COMPLAI NTS 



FY 202 1 -2022 

COM PLAI NTS 

There were no compla ints for the WV Board of Acupuncture for 

these two fisca l years. 


